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VACANCIES ADVERTISED IN THE COUNTRY  

 

287 # DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the number of vacancies advertised by the Staff Selection Commission (SSC), Union 

Public Service Commission (UPSC) and other institutions in the country since 2017 till   

date, the details thereof;  

(b)  the number of candidates recruited by these Commissions and Institutions in the country  

during the said period, category-wise details thereof;  

(c)  whether the number of recruited candidates is lower as compared to the vacancies 

advertised by SSC, UPSC and institutions during this period, if so, the reasons therefor; 

and  

(d)  the number of candidates Government proposes to recruit through these Commissions 

and other Government recruiting institutions in the next two years,                                     

Ministry-wise/Department-wise details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a) & (b): Vacancies are advertised based on the requirements given by the user Ministries/ 

Departments, each year. Number of candidates recruited by UPSC and SSC during last five years 

is 2,46,914. 

  

(c):   In a few cases there may occur minor variations and the number of candidates nominated 

may be slightly lower than the number of vacancies reported due to non-availability of 

candidates fulfilling specific eligibility criteria, laid down in the Notice of the Examination.  

 

(d):  Occurrence and filling up vacancies is a continuous process, as per the requirement of 

various Ministries/ Departments/ Organizations of Central Government. Government has already 

issued instructions to all Ministries/ Departments for timely action to fill up the unfilled posts. 

 

 

***** 


